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ADDI-2

UFO SIGHTING
Reference:
A. Defence Duty Officer report dated 14 May 89

B. Def 2052/2/DDI dated 12 Dec 86

: Para 9 of reference B states that DDI would have an interest in
interviewing members of the public sighting unusual phenomena.

2 Attached for your information and possible action is a minute from the
Defence Duty Officer reporting such a sighting.
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Radio Hauraki,
PO Box 1480,
AUCKLAND

Deaxr Sirs,

We are replying to your letter of 20 March requesting
information on our files about any "extra-terrestrial spacecraft
and/or occupants that have landed or have been sighted in
New Zealand territory" We have not systematically collected
information about reported sightings of spacecraft or their
occupants supposedly originating from places other than Barth and
thus do not have much information on this subject.

2. The External Intelligence Bureau, has played a coordinating
role in studying space objects that have either landed in New
Zealand or (in the case of artificial satellites) that could
conceivably deorbit over this country. In the former category,
which most closely matches your requirements, there have been two
instances in which we have been involved. On 3 April 1972 debris
from what was concluded to be a Soviet satellite fell to Farth and
was later recovered from a number of places in South Canterbury.
Its re-entry was seen by many people and was well publicised. A
report on this incident 15 znclosed together with a press release.
In October 1978 two objects which at first appeared to have been
space debris were recovered from the same area, but this was
subsequently found to be a hoax.

3 On 23 December 1974, the Union Steam Ship Company sent us a
report of a sighting the previous day from the "Rangatira”. A
copy of this report is also enclosed. We suggest that if you wish
to make use of it in any programme of your own that it would be
courteous first to request permission of the Union Steam Ship
Company.




4. We hold a report of a sighting in 1980 but the private citizen
who sent it to us made it clear that he did not wish the report to
be publicised. We do not therefore consider that this should be
released., We also have a file note of someone reporting orally in
May 1975, of a UFO sighting some years previously. Our file note
indicates that section 9(2)(a) i} We do not
think it would be helpful or appropriate to make this available.

5 Finally we have a report of a sighting by Wellington Adx
Traffic Control on 13 March 1977 which was refersed to us by Civil
Aviation Division. We understand that you have already been in
touch with the Ministry of Transport and that they will be malking
material available to you.

6. We are sending a copy of your letter to the Police Department
in case they are able to help you.

7. with respect to paragraph 4 above, we draw your attention to

your right by way of complaint under the Official Information Act

1982 to an Ombudsman to seek an investigation and review of a
department's refusal to make available specified official informationl

Yours faithfull¥y

s9(2)(a)

Incls.
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Political Abtache
US Bubassy
WELLINGTON

SPACE DEBRIS

The apparent space debris which was
the subject of wmy wemoranduw of Y Wovembex
is wow believed to have been a hoax,

It would be apprecinted if you would
cancel the message to your Headqguavrters and
off'er our apologlies for the inconveniecnce
caused,
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Vould you please transwit the following ¢t
Headguavitors.

o your

From LI

Subhiject ¢ SPACL DLBRIS

Probable space debris has ?:ye'»n gdscave
Zcui".nd close to the site wheve COSMOS 8D

¢ ¥
debyris landed on 3 April 1572. L, would ba
if agny inforwation could be Siven concerning
5

origin, d:‘\?laigt' was caused but thexe is
public discussion.

2e The Jdebris consists of two splhev

240 wetres apart. The first was dis

aind bthe second on 5 Novembed Bo l:h
a few days of the formersdate and a . .
possible ling object at 11:(.‘:(3 onn 27 Ocbober GHMT. (Zam local tlme)

o
The locatic

a2 AR ¢ N . sy - .
onn was 171 YUEY uhohs whieh is 20 lou s of
Ashbuirton in the South Islan:, and oue mile Iyou coast.,

Se Only the first ub1bct has so far been exawined,
physical description as follows:
Sphere, weight 52 grams but originally about 10% n101'c,
Welded arcund equator
Diameter at equatox 150 mm
Diauteter through poles 1065 wu
Thickness 5 mnl.
13 holes melted through surface 1
at_ the poies, one ol 20 mm diauneter and the other
110%x 20 wm voughly rectangular.
Surface spatteved with wagnetic globules up o 3 oum
diametler, pro nably molteon stoel,
Preliwinary aualysis 11,1584, 0.7%Fe, 0.029Ms, 0.02%Cu,
vemainder Al
No identifyiug marlks ov attachuenits.
Not radicactive.




Jowment, Lt lesst the fivst object appeared

to he part of the Prugvess«l Soviet spaccerafl.
i ¥ 1

t was too cleau inside and out to have beon  lying

unobserved Tor long. A small iwmpression 7 cit deep
posmEibly caused by impact, was reporied lu stony grovmd
close to secand ubject, Considering the relalivelyld low
<

3 : ‘ol 1 E t gt { - .
welting point o the alloy (abuuu 570 C) it dis
surprising that comp! i

1

be destruction did not occhisy
This suggests that the objects were enclasad

structure which protected them Lrom air frietion wnbil
a late stage in theisr descent.

ipmiNcstael




All correspondence should be addressed to: i reply please quote:
THE SFTRETARY OF DEFENCE,

PRIVA§ . '3AG, WELLINGTON, N.Z.
Telep hone 726 499

Directorate of Defence
Intelligence .

DEFENCE HEADQUARTERS
WELLINGTON, N.Z.

Def 2052/2/DDI 6 August 1980

Director
EIB
UNIDENTIFIED FLYING OBJECT SIGHTING:
14 JULY 1980
-~ Ml:-/(-\.t/[.,-("r
T Enclosed is a police report on a UFO sighting,

at Waipukurau, on 14 July 1980.

2. As Defence Headquarters no longer has responsibility
for action on these sightings, the report is forwarded for your
appropriate action.

Enclosure: 1. Report dated 31 July 1980

M.D. 205




EL 8/7/1

bowsdea- At wad’d [ifinGs

e e
e

¢ FON HaUATYRT by

e e e s £

o Datz | nfiald
3 Novenmber 19786 iBEEEﬂL»——-——“—‘”““&m;i
on ’

4 BRING UP

SRS

e s A ATTOD DI

Permanent Head,
Prime Minister's Depavtment

ASHBURTON SPACE BALL

1. The object discovered by My SSCHONSENENEEN on his fam
20 La soubh of Ashburton on 24 October has beon exanined
ancd is now at the Chemistry Division, DSIR in Gracefield
for analysis.

Re Tt is unlike the 1972 objects in size, appearance
and composition. Constructed of an aluninium-silicon

alloy coumonly used for castings, the object has becn
partially wmelbed and spattered with globules of molten

steel. Tt is clean inside and out, shoving mo sign of
the contamination that would- be expected if it had lain
on the ground ummoticed Tei' a leng period, its country

of arigin has not been identified sco far,

3. Once the full witnesses' reports have been recaived
Trom the Police, we will attempt to establish whether it
is, as we now think possible, one of the many thousands
of pieces of Y"space junk" which orbit the eartll and
occasionally re-enter the atmosphere.




Diiectorate of Defence Imtelligence

17 March 1977

o,

Civil Aviation Division, §31644 () L,"L {3
Ministry of Transpozt, r \

Private Ilag,

Yellingtou

/ .
(;/ 34 "

Uro_SIGIITING

Ta our telecon 17 March 1977 vrefeis.

2 Tnclosed is a copy of a zepovt on a Urn sighting
forwvarded to us by the NZ Meteorological Sexvice,

3 DRI would be grateful feorvany additional comments
available.

Wing: Comander
Tor Secretary of Defence
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DETAILS OF SIGHTING

Gy JAORIGINATON :

NAE AND ADDRESS OF SIGHTER: W‘L\,\\r\_&‘)\—\) — ANir WM\L
C oo\ Wedo A ot

)
TIME AND PLACE OF SIGHTING: 2610 M Suné_(xb\ 3 M A

- A w'&-
NATURE OF SIGHTING VEETR WA AT

Q)'\o";)&,c,.\’ o e d “Q N ;.,“w'\\‘\ b u.\Sc; Cr~— ocd e

el it ¢ LAGC b 2zto M FemoeNimn e e @ \‘M
Gl eae—pd S VooooWias  WON Vo e,w,,\.,& Niror Mo (o 8-4}
& c‘?qa—eﬂ-&.@, O Remued s'_“""b "‘-“"\‘\—l Sea o CS:\-\.\év“* \\(\\’\,L‘; = e o

COMMENTS ON SIGHTING BY INVESTICATOR
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FURTHER ACTION TAKEN

FURTHER ACTION RECOMMENDED
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T o Gl L ereamyE)
When action completed pass this form to I.P.0.(Air), Directorate

of Service Intelligence, Ministry of Oefence, for recording
pPUrpOsSes.
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nited Navions bivision,
Hindstry of Foreipn Afiairs,
Vellington

ol

UNIDENTIFIED FLYING OBJLCTS

(ner. your telephone encuiry of 31 March 1')»',"?)

The situation is that sevewal Depamtments have receivert
reports on UF0 sightings and have cavried out limited
investigations from time Lo time, Lt bshere is no
cooxdinaterd Govermment poliecy on {he subject.

(4] an-f e, g
2 In Apxil 1908 and agaln in January 1970 meetings
were held attonded by wepresentatives oi's

LEIR

Cartoer Observatory

Air Traffic Contxol Operations, linistry of Transpoxt
W2 Metecorologicall Sexvice

HNZAF Lirectorate of Operatinus

Uirectorate of (Sexvice Intelligeunceo.

3. It wvas decided that sightings would be recoivied on a
speclal foxmn and filed in the Dirvectorate of Seivice
Intelligences,

{:. In June 1972 ithis responsibility was transferved to
the Joint Intelligence Bureau (lzlyself) but thore have
been mno further wectings and few reporis.

o1 The Divector LIB has recently disscciated the Duveaun
. r -1 o

fron Lho U0 scene except that I am to be available if

041.LJ*0-1 as o "ecousultant".

6.4 in effect, there is no coordination between

the Departments wropresented at the meetings cach of
which may roceive and investipate a sighting ow
consult one another if they thinde it wordtlwhile. The
Ministzry of Defince does not pyrovide any resources ox
investigating UM sipghtings and does not counsider then
to e a threat.
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the Chuiel of Aixr Stafi 1s at presont
INZAF policy on U0 sightifigs
question TowMin.

T I understand
considering the guestioun of
and it may thewvefore be tluely to vefer the

o ¢ fyom the standaxd reply thah fhere

There might be o ch A
is "no policy® on thwe subjecct.
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24 January 1975

The taster
ToeEeVoe Rangatira
WELLIWGTON

Dear Sir,

Thank you for your letter of 23 December 1974
reporting the chservetion of an unidentifised object at
0420 on 22 Decembar.

2. We are unable to throw any light on this incident
as we do not have the resources to investigate such reports
in detail.

3. From the information. in your letter (and you did
not say how long the object remained in sight) we would
agree that it is unlikely to have been e satellite, although
the re=entry into the earth's atmosphere of space debris

is a pogsibilty. Some thousands of objects are regularly
tracked and predictions of their re-entry and bupn up in the
atmosphere are published by the US Nationel Aeronautical and
Space Administration.

Yours faithFfully
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UNION STEAM SHIP COMPANY OF NEW ZEALAND, KAMITED ~-

(INCORPORATED IN NEW ZEALANDH

—— Copy....../ -

te€oVo 'Rangataira
WELLINGTON o

YOUR REF,

' . 2%pd Deecember, 197

OUR REFucccccacirearsiassmsrorsvene e ssasenasen

. \’ '." .
Joint: Intelligence Bureaue.

Departnental Buildinge.
Stovt Street 1.
VWELLINGPON

—— .

Dear Sir,
Please find enclosed Second Officers report concerning an object sighted
in the sky off Motanau Island.

faithfvldy,

- e L == e w mr e et s eems b owente S v ez
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was sighted Fforverd of the beam travelling from South to ”“r+h at o rete that weould
howve covered the 1800 of sky in approximately B/ minutes.

On investigation no Tlashing lights viere visible sc we assune it wasn't an
sircrafte Having witnessed satelites before it was travelling much fsster than ony
previously seeny therfore we wonder if yow could offer any cxplanation as to vhat
this object was.

The observers wepg: -

QUOTATIONS FOR FREIGHT AND PASSAGES APPLY ONLY UNDER NORMAL CONDITIONS. IN THE EVENT OF STRIKES OR LOCKOUTS ASHORE OR
AFLOAT, EPIDEMICS, QUARANTINE. ACTION OF PUBLIC BODIES, OR ANY OTHER DISTURBANCES AFFECTING SCA, AIR OR LAND SEAVICES IN
THEIR OWN OR ALLIED TRADES, THE COMPANY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO SUSPEND OR CANCEL QUOTATIONS.
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"& UNION STEAM SHIP C0.

SHIPOWNERS AND OPERATORS *TOUR OPERATORS *WORLD-WIDE TRAVEL AGENTS * BOOKING AGENTS FOR ALL MAJOR SEA AIR AND LAND SERVICES
ESTABLISHED
1875

IN ANY FURTHER

CORRESPONDENCE ON THIS A A /-

SUBJECT PLEASE QUOTE ¢ H .

REFERENCE  HEREUNDER ; ’/}y : to€ Ve 'Rangsbire !
Ay Ao . WELL TNGTON,

e \ ) e Y 2

s | 23vd December, 197)

_. N

The Mastere
teeeve 'Rangatira'
WELLINGTON.

Dear Sir,

On Sunday 22nd December at approx. 0420 vhep wessel w2s in a positiov
lMobanau Tsland Bearing 307(T) 10miles an okiectipbout the magnitude of Venus ‘
wns sighted forward of the beam trawvelling fromSouth 4o North at o rete that would
have covered the 180° of sky in approximately 5 minutes.

On investigation no flashing lights were visible se we asoune it wasn't an
aireraft. Having witnessed satelites bLefore it was travelling much faster than eny

previously seeny therfore we wonder if you could offer any explenation ot to vhatl

this object wase

The observers weres -

Yours feithfullyv,- .

QUOTATIONS FOR FREIGHT AND PASSAGES APPLY ONLY UNDER NORMAL CONDITIONS. IN THE EVENT OF STRXES OR LOCKOUTS ASHORE OR
AFLOAT, EPIDEMICS, QUARANTINE, ACTION OF PUBLIC BODIES, OR ANY OTHER DISTURBANCES AFFECTING SEA, AIR OR LAND SERVICES IN
THEIR OWN OR ALLIED TRADES, THE COMPANY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO SUSPEND OR CANCEL OUOTATIONS.





